
:tiM: 

:Oeeis ion No. ///<pS .... 

BEFORE TEE BAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF C.ALI:roRNIA. 

In the Matter of tee App~ioation of }) 
PACIFIC GAS .AND EL~TRIC COMP.ANY, a. 
oorporation. for sc. order of the ) 
Ra1lroad Commission of the State of ) 
Californi& authoriztng a.pplic~t to ) 
retmburso ita treasury for capital . ) 
expenditures s.nd. to finance the con-) 
$truetion o~·addit1ons, extensions~ } 
better.cents and improvements tn the ) 
manner set forth herein. ) 

Applioation Numb~r 8285. 

-, 

BY THE·COMMISSION: 

o R 1) E R 

In thiS proceeding PACIFIC 9'.AS AND ELECTRIO COMPANY 

asks: permiss10n to use the prooeeds obta.ined from the sale of stook 

or prooeeds. which it wnJ. herea.:rter obta.:~Ln from the :3aJ.e of stock. 

the issue of which is authorized, to pa~ construction expenditures 
on t ts system. or that of the Mt. Shasta. Power Corporation. a:ll of' 

Whose stock, except shares necessa.r.y to qualify directors, is ovmed 

b~ applloant. 
App~oant reports its unretmburaed ca.pital expendi-

tures and ost1mateci oapital expenditures subsequent to June 3O.l922: 

as fol1ows:;-
Unreimbursed capital expenditures at June 30~1922 ~o~ 
Paoific Ga.s and Electric Company sndMt. Shasta 
Power Co~orat1on(EXh1bit 3) ••..••••••• $2.553,967.64 

Unexpended ba1an¢eof capital expendituree auth-
orized at June 30. 1922 ot :?acifi0 Gas a;c.d. El-
ectric Company (Exhibit C) • • • • • • • • • •• 6,31S,570.3~ 

Estimated cost of new construction of Pacific Gas 
and Eleotric Company for 1922 and 1923(Exhibit D) 3,l50.000.00 

Unexpended balanoe of' capi tal. expenditures auth-' 
or1zed at June 30, 1.922 'ot :~t. Shasta Power Corp,., 
ora.tion ( Exhibit E) • • • • • ........ • 

TOTAL • • • • .. .. 

-1-

2,245.576.60 

:A4,268.l14.56 

• ... f .r·~I" ')1 
,,,,l.~,w.; 



I App110ant reports that it will receive from stock alrea~ 

sold but not full1 paid. $2,514,392.02. The issue of this stock 
has been authorized bY' orders in the following applications:- 4704; 

5898; 6229; 65~; 7234; 7432 and 8104. Deducttng the $2,51~.392.02 
from the unre~bur8ed and estimated construction expenditureso! 

$14,268.l14.56 leaves a balanoe of ~~1.7~3.722.S4. 
Ay~11csnt reports that of the stock authorized b7 Decision 

Number looo+~it had not at. June 30, 1922 sold $J.,61S,300. and. that 

of the sto~ author1zed bY' Decision NUmber 10872 it had ,not at Sep-
, ' ' 

tember 15, 1922 sold $2,859,700.). The tot8J. par vaJ.ue of stock 

authorized by the Oommisston but not sold by applicant amounts to 

$4,478,000. 
App11cant requests permission to use the $2,514,392.02 and 

the proceeds whiCh it will realize fran the sale of $~,478,OOO.OO 

par value of stock to :finance in part ita 'llllreimbureed. capital ~ 
pend1turee and esttmated oap1tal expenditures aggregattng il4,2SS,l14.56. 

The Cocc1aston has considered applicant's request and be-

lieves that it should be granted as herein proVided; therefore, 
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Paoific Gas snd Eleotrio Compan7 

be. and 1t'i8 hereb~. authorized to use the $2,514,392.02 referred to 
, , ' 

in thiS order and in the above entitled applioation. together with 

the proceeds ,obtained from the sal.e of $4.,,478,000.00 par vaJ.ue o~ 
stock, the issue otwh1ch iz authorized b7 ~ecision3 Numbera 10004 ~ 

10872, to finanoe in pa.rt its "allre1rD.bu:rsed and estimated. oa~1taJ.. ex-

penditure-a reported in Exhibit :s, Exhibit 0, Exhibit D .and Exbib1tE 

filed in th1S prooeeding. 
I!r IS m:eEBY FUR1'EER ORDERED tha.t the orders in Applioation 

Nmnber 4704; 5898; 622:9; 6585; 7234; 743~' and 8104. as amended.. shall 

""'1:- ' .... A"--;:-. 
....l.~'"-',.. 



.. 
.' remain in :fl2l.l. :fc)ree and efteQt~ except as modified by this Order. 

DA~ a.t San Francisoo, CaJ.1torn1a. this :i6 tJ.. dq of 00-

tober, 1922. 

Commiastoners. 


